
Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 12/2022 

Tender Title Flood Preparedness Project – Gascoyne River Flood Modelling 

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Flood Preparedness Project – Gascoyne River Flood Modelling 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
30 November 2022 

Midwest Times 
30 November 2022  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
30 November 2022 

Closing Date and Time: 25 January 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 25 January 2023 2:00PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer  

Submissions Received: 

Advisian Pty Ltd  

Emerge Associates 

GHD Pty Ltd 

Hydologia Pty Ltd 

Hydrology & Risk Consulting 

JBA Pacific Scientists and Engineers Pty Ltd 

Kellogg Brown & Root Pty LTD 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 February 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 17/2/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Hydrology & Risk Consulting  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): 
$251,105.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 13/2022 

Tender Title Shire of Carnarvon Admin Roof Replacement  

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

The removal and replacement of the existing asbestos roof 
sheeting at the Shire Office admin building. 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
07 December 2022 

Midwest Times 
07 December 2022  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
07 December 2022 

Closing Date and Time: 18 January 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 18 January 2023 2:00PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager 
Michael Mallon – Project Delivery Manager  

Submissions Received: 

James Gregory Pty LTD  

New Image Holdings T/A Trac Building 

PMC Roofing 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 February 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 15/2/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): James Gregory Pty Ltd  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): 
$260,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 14/2022 

Tender Title Supply and Delivery of Premix Concrete  

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Supply and delivery of premix concrete for a period of three (3) 
years and a possible extension of three (3) years. 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
07 December 2022 

Midwest Times 
07 December 2022  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
07 December 2022 

Closing Date and Time: 18 January 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 18 January 2023 2:15PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager 
Michael Mallon – Project Delivery Manager  

Submissions Received: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 February 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 19/2/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): N/A Refer to RFQ 04/2023 

Amount of Successful Tender(s): 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 15/2022 

Tender Title Supply of Plant and Operators for Flood Damage Repairs  

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Hired plant and equipment with competent licensed operators 
for the construction of specific roadworks arising from flood 
damage sustained within the Shire of Carnarvon. 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
07 December 2022 

Midwest Times 
07 December 2022  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
07 December 2022 

Closing Date and Time: 01 February 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 01 February 2023 2:00PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer 
Michael Mallon – Project Delivery Manager  

Submissions Received: 

Red Dust Enterprises PTY LTD T/A Red Dust Holdings  

Regroup Australia 

THEM Earthmoving 

U2 Bobcat  

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 February 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 18/2/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): THEM Earthmoving  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): 
As per schedule of rates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 16/2022 

Tender Title Provision of Town Planning Services   

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Preparation of a Coastal Hazard Risk Management and 
Adaptation Plan (CHRMAP) for Carnarvon and Coral Bay 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
17 December 2022 

Midwest Times 
 

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
17 December 2022 

Closing Date and Time: 25 January 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 25 January 2023 2:00PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer 
Stefan Louw – Manager of Regulatory Services  

Submissions Received: 

Taylforth Holings PTY LTD ATF Taylforth Family Trust – Land Insights  

GHD Pty Ltd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 March 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 14/3/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Land Insights   

Amount of Successful Tender(s): 
As per schedule of rates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 01/2023 

Tender Title 
Improving Flood Preparedness Project – Project Delivery 
Manager  

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Provision of a Project Delivery Manager for the Flood 
Preparedness Project 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
01 February 2023 

Midwest Times 
01 February 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
01 February 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 27 February 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 27 February 2023 3:30PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager  

Submissions Received: 

JJ Ryan Consulting Pty Ltd  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 March 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 19/3/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): No successful tenderer  

Amount of Successful Tender(s):  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 02/2023 

Tender Title Robinson Street Reconstruction  

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Reconstruction of Robinson St 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
04 February 2023 

Midwest Times 
08 February 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
04 February 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 01 March 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 01 March 2023 2:00PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Kieran Coomey – Urban Operations Manager 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager  

Submissions Received: 

First Class Constructions (WA)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 March 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 22/3/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): First Class Constructions (WA) Pty Ltd  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): $895,798.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 03/2023 

Tender Title Carnarvon Youth Precinct Revitalisation   

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Design and construction of a new pump track and park facilities 
at Hutchinson Park 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
08 February 2023 

Midwest Times 
08 February 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
04 February 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 01 March 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 01 March 2023 2:10PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Kieran Coomey – Urban Operations Manager 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager  

Submissions Received: 

Common Ground Trails Pty Ltd  

Eighth St PTY ltd T/A Ligna 

Pinochle Holdings Pty Ltd T/A Landscape Australia Construction 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

28 March 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

FC 16/3/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Landscape Australia Construction  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): $449,986.95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 04/2023 

Tender Title Provision of Unsealed Road Grading Services and Minor Works   

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Unsealed road grading services and minor works 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
10 May 2023 

Midwest Times 
10 May 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
10 May 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 31 May 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 31 May 2023 2:10PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer  

Submissions Received: 

Egan Civil Pty Ltd  

Goodwork Holdings Pty Ltd 

Northern Goldfields Earthmoving 

The trustee for Squires Resources Trust T/A Albany Specialised Transport 

THEM Earthmoving 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

27 June 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

OCM 15/06/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Northern Goldfields Earthmoving  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): Schedule of Rates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 05/2023 

Tender Title 
Supply of Plant and Operators for Unsealed Road Upgrade 
Works – Wahroonga Pimbee Rd and Quobba Gnaraloo Rd 

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Plant and Operators for unsealed road upgrade works 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
10 May 2023 

Midwest Times 
10 May 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
10 May 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 01 June 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 01 June 2023 2:10PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Carolien Claassens – Project Contracts Manager 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer  

Submissions Received: 

Dunamis Construction Group  

Goodwork Holdings Pty Ltd 

MTF Services Pty Ltd 

Northern Goldfields Earthmoving 

Red Dust Enterprises PTY 

River Hill Contracting Pty Ltd 

THEM Earthmoving 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

27 June 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

OCM 17/06/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Northern Goldfields Earthmoving  

Amount of Successful Tender(s): Schedule of Rates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 06/2023 

Tender Title WABN Carnarvon Community College 

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

WABN Carnarvon Community College 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
10 May 2023 

Midwest Times 
10 May 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
10 May 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 06 June 2023 2:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 06 June 2023 2:10PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Michael Mallon – Project Delivery Manager 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer  

Submissions Received: 

No submissions received  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s):  

Amount of Successful Tender(s):  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. RFT 07/2023 

Tender Title Public Space and Footpath Cleaning 

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Provision of high standard of Public Space and Footpath 
Cleaning. 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
19 July 2023 

Midwest Times 
19 July 2023  

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
19 July 2023 

Closing Date and Time: 07 August 2023 3:00PM (WST)  

Opening Date and Time: 07 August 2023 3:04PM (WST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Mativa (Sa) Toomalatai – Projects Contracts Manager 
Viv Matangi – Finance Officer  

Submissions Received: 

Kleenit Pty Ltd  

Graffiti Systems Australia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

22 August 2023 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

OCM 12/08/23 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Kleenit Pty Ltd 

Amount of Successful Tender(s): Schedule of Rates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender No. HP 10360 

Tender Title Carnarvon Residential House Builds 

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Joint Tender between Shire of Carnarvon and Horizon Power for 
to construct four residential dwelling on four lots in Carnarvon. 
The intent of this partnership is to maximise value for money. 
Tender evaluation and negotiation will be undertaken jointly. 
Separate contracts will then be awarded between the successful 
tenderer and the respective Principal (Horizon Power or the 
Shire of Carnarvon). 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
N/A 

Midwest Times 
N/A 

 
Tenders WA Website Page: 
17 November 2023 

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
20 November 2023 

Closing Date and Time:  14 December 2023 2:00pm (AWST) 

Opening Date and Time: 14 December 2023 2:05pm (AWST) 

Opened in the presence of:  

Submissions Received: 

Northern Aspect Construction 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

23 January 2024 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

OCM 16/01/24 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): No successful tenderer 

Amount of Successful Tender(s): N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

 

Tenders WA 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

 

Tender No. RFT 10/2023 

Tender Title Repair Town Levees and Reconstruction of Flood Gates 

Brief description of goods or 
services required: 

Separable Portion A – Maintenance and Repair of the Carnarvon 
Town Levees. 

Separable Portion B – Design and Construction services for the 
replacement of flood gates located within the Carnarvon Airport 
Levee. 

Advertisement Details: 
The West Australian 
22 November 2023 

Midwest Times 
22 November 2023 

 
Shire of Carnarvon Website Page: 
22 November 2023 

Closing Date and Time:  15 December 2023 2:00pm (AWST) 

Opening Date and Time: 15 December 2023 2:30pm (AWST) 

Opened in the presence of: 
Mativa Toomalatai – Project Contracts Manager 
David Nielsen – Executive Manager, Infrastructure Services 

Submissions Received: 

Goodwork Holdings Pty Ltd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Meeting Details: DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING 

23 January 2024 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

OCM 15/01/24 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): No successful tenderer 

Amount of Successful Tender(s):  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shire of Carnarvon          

  
2023 TENDER REGISTER 

 

 

Copy of Advertisement:  

The West Australian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mid West Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


